Dr. Malik Mukhtar Ahmad Bharath Coordinator to Prime Minister, National Health Services Regulations & Coordination, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad



Honourable Dr. Malik Mukhtar Ahmad Bharath born on September 29, 1976, in Lahore, is a distinguished medical professional and seasoned politician.

He earned his MBBS degree from Quaid-e-Azam Medical College, Bahawalpur, in 2001.

Hounourable Dr. Malik Mukhtar Ahmad Bharath's political journey commenced with his service as a Member of the Provincial Assembly of the Punjab in 2002. Dr. Malik Mukhtar Ahmad Bharath currently serves as the Coordinator to Prime Minister on National Health Services on Regulations & Coordination.

Honourable Dr. Malik Mukhtar Ahmad Bharath also brings global wisdom to Pakistan in light of his international engagements visits to Saudi Arabia, the USA, and Singapore. He comes from a lineage of public service, as his father was also a seasoned politician who served for our motherland Pakistan.

Honourable Dr. Malik Mukhtar Ahmad Bharath stands as a beacon of dedication and leadership in both the medical and political realms, committed to the welfare and progress of his constituents.